APN: 1420-33-511-010

Mail Tax Statements to: Larry L. Johnson and Karen Johnson, Trustees Of the Johnson Family Trust 1352 Sanden Lanc Minden, NV 89423 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00

2020-957386

Pgs=2

12/01/2020 12:58 PM

TICOR TITLE - RENO (TITLE ONLY)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

When recorded mail to: Same as above

Recorded by TICOR TITLE

02007873-70

Space Above for Recorder's Use Only

R.P.T.T: \$0.00

Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Larry L. Johnson and Karen Johnson, Trustees of the Johnson Family Trust

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant,

Bargain, Sell and convey to Larry L. Johnson and Karen Johnson, husband and wife as joint tenants

All that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 8, Block 6, as set forth on the map of MOUNTAIN VIEW ESTATES NO. 2, filed for record October 24, 1979 in Book 1079 at Page 1962 as Document No. 38123, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Witness his/hers/theirs hand(s) this 27th day of November 2020

Larry L. Johnson, Trustee

Karen Johnson, Truştée

SEE PAGE TWO (2) FOR NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOR GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF <u>Dougles</u>	} ss:		
		77. D7. D0D	m /
his instrument was acknowl	ledged before me on _	11-21-000	
y Larry L. Johnson and Kare	en Johnson, Trustees (of the Johnson Fami	y Trust.
81 . 5		Not	RHONDA TERIS ary Public-State of Nevada pointment No. 05-94720-5 pointment Expires Sept. 25, 2022
Short O	·	MyA	pointment Expires Sept. 25, 2022 (
OT/ARY PUBLIC			000000000
			\
OTARY: PLEASE STAM	100	796	YOUR SEAL IS
OTARY: PLEASE STAM	100	796	YOUR SEAL IS
OTARY: PLEASE STAM	100	796	YOUR SEAL IS
OTARY: PLEASE STAM	100	796	YOUR SEAL IS
OTARY: PLEASE STAM	100	796	YOUR SEAL IS
OTARY: PLEASE STAM	100	796	YOUR SEAL IS
OTARY: PLEASE STAM	100	796	YOUR SEAL IS
OTARY: PLEASE STAM LEAR AND DOES NOT	100	796	YOUR SEAL IS

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \
a. 1420-33-511-010	. \ \
b.	\ \
c.	\ \
d.	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a. Vacant Land b. Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/Ind'l	*
	Date of Recording: ke Notes: Trust ok - ke
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Home Other	Notes: I rust ok - ke
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 0.00
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 0.00
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$.00
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer In/or	at of trust without consideration
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100	9%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under p	
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is	remark to the heat of their leferonties and 1.11.5
and can be supported by documentation if called upo	en to substantiate the information and benefit
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of a	
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus interest at 10/ mouth. Bureaught
to 14KB 57 x050, the puyerland sener shall be jointly	y and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signaturo Laury Johnson Karer	Consists Grantor
Signature (1)	//Capacity: Grantor/
Signatura Sohmson Klizer	Zapacity: Grantee
	- January Grands
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Larry L. Johnson , trustee FTAI	Print Name: Karen Johnson ETAL
Address: 1352 Sanden Lane	Address: 1352 Sanden Lane
City: Minden	City: Minden
State: NV Zip: 89423	State: NV Zip; 89423
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	ING (Required if not seller or buyer)
Print Name: Ticor Title	Escrow # 36262009108
Address: 825 NE Multnomah, Ste 975	
City: Portland	State:OR Zip: 97238